District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811. S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

### State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-104 Revised August 1, 2011

<u>1</u> : :	1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV  1220 Sout				20 South St	tion Division  The Francis Dr.  The S7505		Subi	nit one c	opy to app	propriate District Office  AMENDED REPORT	
	1220 S. St. Franc	ois Dr., Sar <b>I.</b>				Santa Fe, N OWABLE	NIMI 87303 E <b>AND AUTI</b>	HOI	RIZATIO	N TO	TRANS	SPORT
[	Operator n	ame and							<sup>2</sup> OGRID N 03080			
	Burnett Oil ( Burnett Plaz Fort Worth,	za - Suite		1 Cherry Stre	eet - Unit 9	)			<sup>3</sup> Reason fo New W	r Filing ( ell	Code/ Effe	ective Date
	<sup>4</sup> API Numbe <b>30 -</b> 015-413			ool Name edar Lake Gl	orieta Vec		NSL-6	02	a 1		Pool Code 96831	
ł	7 Property C		8 P	roperty Nar			NSL- 6		) (	<b>''</b>	Vell Numl	oer
	2391	C I		ickson B							47	
ĺ	Ul or lot no.		Townsh	ip Range	Lot Idn	Feet from th	e North/South I	Line	Feet from th	e East	/West line	County
Į	80	1	178	30E		330'	South		1550'	Ea	st	Eddy
,	UL or lot no.		ole Loca Townsh	-	me as Abo		e North/South	lina	East from th	o Foot	/West line	County
	OL OF IOURO.	Section	I OWNSII	ip Kange	Lot Idii	rectionitu	North/South	me	reet jiom ti	Lasi	, vý est mile	County
	Lse Code		cing Method	1 14 Gas C	onnection ate 2013	<sup>15</sup> C-129 Pe	rmit Number	<sup>16</sup> C	C-129 Effecti	ve Date	17 C-	129 Expiration Date
	III. Oil a		Transp	orters								
	<sup>18</sup> Transpor OGRID						orter Name ddress					<sup>20</sup> O/G/W
Ì	015694			,		oration   Navajo						0
				P.O. Box								nungger Spirit
	036785							G				
			5718 Westheimer, Suite 2000 Houston, Texas 77057							117 18		
				Houston,	Texas / /	<u> </u>	REC		WED	$\Box$		0.000
						}		Low I	V	<b>'</b> ]		
							OCT	10	2013			ge Tea manadh Ea
							NMOCD	Α	RTES	A		
	IV. Well	Comp	letion De	ıta								
	<sup>21</sup> Spud Da 7/22/2013	ite 07	<sup>22</sup> Read 7/29/2013	dy Date		<sup>23</sup> TD 6077'	<sup>24</sup> PBTD 6043'	,	<sup>25</sup> Perfo 5437 to		T	<sup>26</sup> DHC, MC
	<sup>27</sup> Ho	le Size		28 Casin	g & Tubir	ıg Size	<sup>29</sup> Dep	th Se	et		30 Sac	cks Cement
۱	14.75"			10.7	′5"		47	0'			400	
	8.75"			7.0	n		6077'			2600		
				2.8	375"		531	4'				
ſ	V. Well'  31 Date New			ivery Date	33 7	Test Date	<sup>34</sup> Test L	enat	h 35	Tbg. Pre	esure	<sup>36</sup> Csg. Pressure
	9/7/2013		9/7/201	•		9/21/2013	24 ho	_	"	300#	ssuic	700#
ł	37 Choke Si	ize		Oil		Water	40 G:			300#		41 Test Method
			170		1	149	881					Р
	<sup>42</sup> I hereby cert been complied complete to the Signature:	with and	that the in	iformation g	iven above	Division have e is true and	Approved by:		OIL CONSE	RVATIC	on DIVISIO	ON
7	Printed name: Leslie M. Gan	vis					Title:		18	Ğe	olo	gist"
L	Title: Regulatory Co		r				Approval Date:		10/15/	13		
	E-mail Address lgarvis@burn			Dhon								,
	Date: Phone: 10/9/13 817-332-5108 x6326											

Form 3160-4 (August 2007)

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

### WELL COMPLETION OR RE-COMPLETION REPORT AND LOG

Bold\* fields are required.

	Section 1 - Comp	leted by Operator	RECEIVED				
1. BLM Office* Carlsbad, NM	2. Well Type <sup>3</sup> OIL	*	OCT 1 0 2013				
3. Completion Type* New Well			NMOCD ARTESIA				
	Operating Com	pany Information	National construction (National Construction of the Construction (National Construction Construc				
4. Company Name* BURNETT OIL CO., INC		<b>1980-1984</b> (1983) - 1989 (1983) - 1989 (1985) - 1980 (1985) - 1980 (198					
5. Address* BURNETT PLAZA - SUITE 1500 801 CHERRY STREET - UNIT 9 FORT WORTH TX 76102	( )	6. Phone Number* 817-332-5108					
Administrative Contact Information							
7. Contact Name* LESLIE M GARVIS		8. Title* REGULATORY COOR	RDINATOR				
9. Address* BURNETT PLAZA - SUITE 1500 801 CHERRY STREET - UNIT 9 FORT WORTH TX 76102	WY COLONO ANNO ANNO ANNO ANNO ANNO ANNO ANNO	10. Phone Number* 817-332-5108 11. Mobile Number					
12. E-mail* lgarvis@burnettoil.com		13. Fax Number					
	Technical Con	tact Information					
☑ Check here if Technical Contact is	the same as Admir	nistrative Contact.					
14. Contact Name*		15. Title*					
16. Address*		17. Phone Number*					
Z Z		18. Mobile Number					

19. E-mail*	łę		20. Fax	20. Fax Number			
		Suri	face Location	: Location			
a) State, Co	ounty, Section	g one of the following metho , Township, Range, Meridian, e, Longitude, Metes & Bounds	N/S Footage,	, E/W Footage, with Qtr/C	itr, Lot, or Tract		
State* NM	County or l EDDY	Parish*					
Section 1	Township 17S	Range 30E	Meridian				
Qtr/Qtr —	Lot # 	Tract #		N/S Footage 330 FSL	E/W Footage 1550 FEL		
Latitude ——	Longitude Metes and Bounds						
Producing Interval Location							
22. Specify location or  Check here if the producing hole location is the same as the surface location.							
3i	County or Parish*						
State*	County or l		en e	no international and an annual and an an	<b>annagamungskalana</b> nnen erestatet statet an de de de de de sammen erestatet erestatet erestatet erestatet eresta		
	County or I Township		Meridian		and an annual section of the section		
State*		Parish*		N/S Footage FNL	E/W Footage  FEL		
State*  - Section -	Township Lot #	Parish*  Range		N/S Footage	•		
State*  - Section - Qtr/Qtr -	Township Lot #	Parish*  Range  Tract #  Metes and Bounds		N/S Footage	•		
State*  - Section - Qtr/Qtr - Latitude - 23. Specify	Township Lot # Longitude location or	Parish*  Range  Tract #  Metes and Bounds	Meridian  tom Location	N/S Footage FNL	•		
State*  - Section - Qtr/Qtr - Latitude - 23. Specify	Township Lot # Longitude location or	Parish*  Range  Tract #  Metes and Bounds  Bot  Sttom hole location is the san	Meridian  tom Location	N/S Footage FNL	•		
State*  - Section - Qtr/Qtr - Latitude - 23. Specify  Check	Township Lot # Longitude location or here if the bo	Parish*  Range  Tract #  Metes and Bounds  Bot  Sttom hole location is the san	Meridian  tom Location	N/S Footage FNL	•		
State*  - Section  - Qtr/Qtr  - Latitude  23. Specify  Check  State*  -	Township Lot # Longitude location or here if the bo County or I EDDY	Parish*  Range  Tract #  Metes and Bounds  Bot  Sttom hole location is the san  Parish*	Meridian  Meridian  Meridian  The same as the surface as the surfa	N/S Footage FNL	•		

								***			atom changes
					Lease a	ınd Agre	ement				-
24. Le: NMNN	ase Serial 12747	Numb	er*	en e						33° - 234 <b>443 3000000000</b>	
26. If U	Init or CA	/Agreei	ment, Na	ame and/o	or Number	26	Field and Po OAR LAKE (	-	_		,
						Well					
<b>28. We</b> JACKS	II Name* SON B	•			<b>29. Well N</b> 47	Number	ŧ	<b>30. API N</b> 30-015-4		•	
31. Date Spudded 32. Date T.D. 207/22/2013 07/29/2013				Reached  33. Date Completed 09/07/2013  Dry & Abandoned  Ready to Produce  34. Elevation GL) 3706 Group GL)							
35. Total Depth:  MD 607  TVD 607				MD 6077 VD 6077	and the second second	ack Tota	al Depth: MD 6043 TVD 6043		Bridge	Plug Se	et:  MD  TVD
38. Type Electric & Other Mechanical Logs (Submit copy of each) RUN DLL/MS/CSN GAMMA/DUALSN/SSA					EHOLE	39. Was Well C Was DST r Directional Survey?	un? ⊙N	10 OA	es (Sub	mit mit Report) mit Copy)	
40. Cas	ing and Li	ner Rec	ord (Re	port all s	trings set in	ı well)					
Hole Size	Casing Size	Grade	Wt. (#/ft.)	Top (MD)	Bottom (MD)	Stage Cement Depth	er No. 01	Slurry Vo (BBL)	ol. C	Cement Top	Amount Pulled
14.75	10.75	H40	32.8	0	470		400	105	_		
8.75	7	J55	23	0	6077		2600	794	_		
gramman and a second	ing Record	<del>varantan megamum</del>			42. Produci	ing Interv	als .				
	Depth Set (I	MD) Pa	icker Dep	th (MD)	Formation	**************************************		Top (M	D)	Bottom	(MD)
2.875	5314				A)GLORIETA			4486	***************************************	4562	**************************************

<u></u>				B)YES	0			4462	5963	
				C)		nomen ( ) de l'est de secondon		:		1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000
				D)	Description of the second seco					TTT TO THE STATE OF
43. Perf	foration Re	cord			r v meganinan in	••••	<b>0</b> 00000000000000000000000000000000000			
Тор	Botton	l	Size	No. Holes	S Perf. Status					
5437	5661		0.4	36	OPEN	·····	>*****		######################################	
		**************************************			CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE					
44. Acid, Fracture, Treatment, Cement Squeeze, etc.										
Top Bottom Amount and Type of Material										
5437 5	and the second s	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	% NEFE ACID	ACROSS PE	ERFS	and the second second		00000000000000000000000000000000000000	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
5437 5	684 AC	DIZE	W 2500 (	GAL 15% NEF	E ACID & 72	BALL S	SEALE	RS		***************************************
A	SLI		Land Control of the C	XXXVV ANNO CONTRACTOR OF CONTR	**************************************		MINER TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF		0 MESH, 209,558#	± 40/70
5437. 5	5684 SN			110 11 115,770	OI ID DESCRI	VV 2 X X Z Z Z	., 20,00	<i>,</i> 0, 10	0 19110119 2000 000	.0,,0
		anderstar stro	Appropriate the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the			.3775 <sup>3</sup> /\$57 <sup>3</sup> /\$546954999999999999		, 100, 200, 100, 200, 100, 100, 100, 100		
		.3 1	1 117 11							
		7145 : 374 <b>0 PROMODOMO</b>	and Well	Status for Produ				report ( ,	en e	
	tion Metho					ll Status	N:1 XX711			
	Pumping				PTO	ducing C	Ju wen	navasaum <u>a</u> ss i es		
46. Proc	duction - In	nterval.	A	4				·····		
Date Firs	st Produced	Test D	ate	Hours Tested	Test Productio	1	Gas (MCF)	20	Oil Gravity Corr. API	Gas Gravity
09/07/2	2013	09/21	/2013	24	>>>>	170	1149	881	38.3	.80
Choke Size	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	3	g Pressure 1g / Shut In	Casing Pressure	24 Hour Rate	Oil (BBL)	Gas (MCF)	3	Gas/Oil Ratio	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	and the second s				>>>>					
47. Proc	duction - I	nterval	В					A-1 V		
Date Firs	st Produced	Test D	ate	Hours Tested	Test Productio	*	Gas (MCF)	8	Oil Gravity Corr. API	Gas Gravity
	>>>>									
Choke Size			g Pressure 1g / Shut In	Casing Pressure	24 Hour Rate	Oil (BBL)	Gas (MCF)	9	Gas/Oil Ratio	**************************************
					>>>>					
48, Proc	duction - I	nterval	C			mmingen. American				iliaan seeggaa ee ee ee
3	st Produced	e y yeogaanaanaanaan		Hours Tested	Test Productio	8	Gas (MCF)	33	Oil Gravity Corr. API	Gas Gravity

			>>>>				
	Tubing Pressure Flowing / Shut In	<u> </u>	9.	Oil (BBL)	Gas (MCF)	8	Gas/Oil Ratio
SIZE	Howling / Shut in		>>>>	(DDL)	(ivici)	(DDL)	

#### 49. Production - Interval D

Date First Produced	Test Date	Hours Tested	Test Production	Oil	Gas	Water	Oil Gravity Corr. API	Gas
				(BBL)	(MCF)	(BBL)		Gravity
			>>>>					
					/ T. O. C.			
Choke	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	24 Hour Rate	Oil	Gas	Water	Gas/Oil Ratio	
Size	Flowing / Shut In			(BBL)	(MCF)	(BBL)		
		1000 to	>>>>					

## 50. Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) Sold

51. Summary of Porous Zones (Include Aquifers):	52. Formation
Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof: Cored intervals and all drill-stem tests,	(Log) Markers
including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures and	`
recoveries.	2000

recoveries.	,	- o,	.,g		
Formation	Тор	Bottom	Descriptions, Contents, etc.	Name	Top (MD)
GLORIETA	4486	4562		RUTLER	284
YESO	4562	5963		SALT	528
				BASE SALT	1263
				YATES	1447
				SEVEN RIVERS	1710
				QUEEN .	2308
				GRAYBURG	2734
Concession (Constitution of the Constitution o			h h h h h h h h h h h h h h h h h h h	SAN ANDRES	3035

53. Additional remarks (include plugging procedure):

Logs Sent by mail

•						
,		•				
54. Indicate which items have been attached	d by placing a check in the	e appropriate boxes:				
☑ Electrical/Mechanical Logs (1 full set rec	· - ·	eport DST Report Directional Survey				
☐ Sundry Notice for plugging and cement	verification   Core Analy	sis Other:				
I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached in attached instructions)*	nformation is complete and co	prrect as determined from all available records (see				
	56. Title	DDIATOR				
	REGULATORY COORI	DINATUR				
10/09/2013 Today		his form only if a SmartCard or digital certificate				
( Communication of the Communi	has been issued to you.  Signed					
		any person knowingly and willfully to make to any atements or representations as to any matter within				
Section 2 - System Receipt Confirmation						
59. Transaction	60. Date Sent	onfirmation 61. Processing Office				
59. Transaction		61. Processing Office				

5. Comments					
	Section 4	4 - Internal Review	#2 Status		
6. Review Category		67. Date Completed	68. Review	er Name	
9. Comments	1-				
			·		
·	Section :	5 - Internal Review	#3 Status		
0. Review Category		71. Date Completed	72. Reviewer Name		
3. Comments		,			
3. Comments					
4.7		6 - Internal Reviews	7	<b>.</b>	
4. Review Category		75. Date Completed	76. Review	er Name	
7. Comments					
				·	
	Sectio	n 7 - Final Approval	Status		
8. Disposition	79. Date Completed	80. Reviewer Name	e	81. Reviewer Title	
2. Comments					
				,	

#### **INSTRUCTIONS**

GENERAL: This form is designed for submitting a complete and correct well completion/recompletion report and log on all types of wellson Federal and Indian leases to a Federal agency pursuant to applicable Federal laws and

Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

#### SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well.

Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

Bold\* fields are required.

Section 1 - Completed by Operator						
1. BLM Office* Carlsbad, NM	2. Well Type* OIL					
<ul><li>3. Submission Type*</li><li>○ Notice of Intent</li><li>⊙ Subsequent Report</li><li>○ Final Abandonment Notice</li></ul>	4. Action* Production Start-up					
	Operating Com	pany Information				
5. Company Name* BURNETT OIL CO., INC.	A V					
6. Address* BURNETT PLAZA - STUITE 15 801 CHERRY STREET - UNIT 9 FORT WORTH TX 76102		7. Phone Number* 817-332-5108				
	Administrative C	ontact Information				
8. Contact Name* LESLIE M GARVIS	менового оне чет в подова де се мено 25 го ест, се на водения де тече съв в то то стой выполнения в подова де	9. Title* REGULATORY COORDINATOR				
10. Address* BURNETT PLAZA - STUITE 1500 801 CHERRY STREET - UNIT 9		11. Phone Number* 817-332-5108 6326 12. Mobile Number				
FORT WORTH TX 76102  13. E-mail* lgarvis@burnettoil.com		14. Fax Number				
The state of the s	Technical Con	tact Information				
☑ Check here if Technical Contac	et is the same as Admir	nistrative Contact.				
15 Contact Nama*	tanan a in	16 Title*				

17. Address*		18. Phone Number*  19. Mobile Number  21. Fax Number			
	Lea	ase and Agreement	Agreement		
22. Lease Serial Number* NMNM2747					
24. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or Number			25. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area* CEDAR LAKE GLORIETA YESO		
County and State for Well					
26. County or Parish, State* EDDY COUNTY NM					
Associated Well Information					
27. Specify well using one of the following methods:  a) Well Name, Well Number, API Number, Section, Township, Range, Qtr/Qtr, N/S Footage, E/W Footage b) Well Name, Well Number, API Number, Latitude, Longitude, Metes & Bounds description					
Well Name* JACKSON B  Well 47		Well Number* 47	API Number 30-015-41399		
Section 1	Township 17S	Range 30E	Meridian		
Qtr/Qtr —	N/S Footage 330 FSL		E/W Footage 1550 FEL		
Latitude	Longitude	Metes and Bounds			

#### 28. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation

Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond Number on file pertinent with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection. 8/28/13 - TEST CSG TO 1500 PSI (GOOD).

8/29/13 - PERFORATE @ 5437', 5458', 5478', 5486', 5528', 5555', 5562', 5632', 5661', 5684', 3

SPF, 12 INT, 36 HOLES.

08/30/13 - SPOT 250 GAL 15% NEFE ACID ACROSS PERFS, ACIDIZE W 2500 GAL 15% NEFE ACID & 72 BALL SEALERS.

09/03/13 - SLICKWATER FRAC W 713,790 GAL SLICKWATER, 20,060# 100 MESH, 209,558# 40/70 SN.

INSTALLED: 167 JTS 2 7/8" TBG 5314, SN 5315', GE TD650, 230 STAGE PUMP 5363', DESANDER 5367', 2 JTS 2 7/8" J55 TBG 5430', INTAKE 5340'.

9/8/13 - FIRST DAY OF PRODUCTION 09/07/13, 80 BO, 1100 BLW, 100 MCF, 1362 BHP, 2222' FLAP, 12,695 BLWTR, 400# CSG, 250# TBG, 55 HZ

9/21/13 - 24 HR Test: 170 BO, 881 BLW, 1149 MCF, 878 BHP, 180' FLAP, 5,311 BLWTR, 700# CSG, 300# TBG, 55 HZ

29. Name\*
LESLIE M GARVIS

30. Title
REGULATORY COORDINATOR

31. Date\* (MM/DD/YYYY)
10/04/2013 Today

32. Signature\*
You have the ability to sign this form only if a SmartCard or digital certificate has been issued to you.

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Section 2 - System Receipt Confirmation				
33. Transaction	34. Date Sent	35. Processing Office		
222272	10/08/2013	Carlsbad, NM		

	1 Status			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.

36. Review Category		37. Date Completed	38. Reviewe	er Name			
39. Comments							
	Section	4 - Internal Review	#2 Status				
40. Review Category		41. Date Completed	42. Reviewe	er Name			
43. Comments							
Section 5 - Internal Review #3 Status							
44. Review Category	view Category 45.		46. Reviewer Name				
47. Comments							
<del></del>	Section	6 - Internal Review	#4 Status				
48. Review Category	49. Date Completed 50		50. Review	50. Reviewer Name			
51. Comments							
	Section	on 7 - Final Approval	Status				
52. Disposition	53. Date Completed			55. Reviewer Title			
56. Comments			- III DANNON				

#### **GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS**

This form is designed for submitting proposals to perform certain well operations and reports of such operations